EXHIBIT A



CITY OF FRESNO

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

GENERAL RECREATION FEES

Eee Description & Unit/Time

Regional Park Vehicle Pass
Annual vehicle entrance pass (good at Roeding and
Woodward Parks and Regional Sports Complex):
Year round / per motor vehicle
Senior Citizens (age 65 or older)
Individuals meeting low-income guidelines as established by
PG&E's FERA program *

Roeding Park Entrance Fee (Roeding and
Woodward Parks and Regional Sports Complex)*
Year round / per motor vehicle

Year round / per vehicle in which a senior citizen (age 65 or older) is a

passenger or driver
Holiday rate, per motor vehicle**

Roeding Park Picnic Table Reservation Fee*
Picnic Shelters (full day/year round/per table)

Roeding Park Pergola Rental (half-day)

Tennis Courts
Per court / per hour

Skate and Bike Park Facility Rental
Modular Park Rental/per hour (2 minimum)
Up to 50 participants allowed
Concrete Park Rental/per hour (2 minimum)
Up to 100 participant allowed
Option fee: Onsite Instructor/per hour
Muitiple instructors available for large groups
Security/Cleaning Deposit 9per facility)-flat/80%
refundable

*

to the City of Fresno.

PARKS, RECREATION, & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Current

50.00
35.00
25.00

5.00

3.00
7.00

20.00
50.00

3.00

35.00
50.00

15.00
100.00

Amnd
521

528
528

510

521
521

525
510

489

Director is authorized to waive the user fee/entrance fee for special events which are determined to be beneficial

* Holiday rate applies to the foliowing holidays: Easter, Cinco de Mayo (closest weekend), Mother's Day, Memorial Day,

Father's Day, Independence Day (observed), Labor Day.

Note:-Park-entrance-fee-shall-be-waived-for-meotervehicles displaying-a-valid-Disabled-persen-Placard/Decal—or motor-
vehicles-in-which-a-J-S—active-duty-military- member or family- memberwith-proper-identificationis-a-passenger or driver,-

er-motor-vehicles-displaying-a-Califernia-State-"Geld-Star-license plate-
Note: Park entrance fee shall be waived for:

(a) Motor vehicles displaying a valid disable person placard or decal or a California State "Gold Star" license

plate; or

(b) Motor vehicles in which one of the following is a passenger or driver, with proper identification:

1. Current or retired law enforcement or firefighter
2. Active or retired U.S. military
3. Family member of active U.S. military

Ali fees effective 07/01/18 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #5468 (Nevember-2818)-(March 2019) (3/14/20193:30 PM)
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